

July 12, 2021

Via Electronic Mail Dianne Martin, Chair N.H. Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301

RE: <u>DE 21-030, Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. Attestation (Puc 1604.04)</u>

Dear Chairwoman Martin,

On April 2, 2021, Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. ("Unitil" or the "Company") submitted rate schedules pursuant to N.H. Admin. Rules Puc 1600 *et seq* in the above-referenced matter. In its cover letter to the filing, the Company noted that it was unable to contemporaneously provide a signed and notarized attestation as required by Puc 1604.04 due to restrictions related to the Covid-19 pandemic and the precautionary quarantining of certain Company personnel. Unitil therefore requested a temporary waiver of Puc 1604.04.

Unitil's Covid-related workplace restrictions have been relaxed since the initial filing of the Company's case, and the Company is now able to provide the required attestation. A copy of the signed and notarized attestation is provided with this letter. As the Commission's moratorium on paper filing remains in place, Unitil will retain the original attestation in its files and provide it if and when requested by the Commission.

Thank you for your assistance.

Regards,

Patrick H. Taylor

Enclosure cc: Service List

Patrick Taylor Senior Counsel taylorp@unitil.com 6 Liberty Lane West Hampton, NH 03842

Docket No. DE 21-030 Hearing Exhibit 9 Page 2 of 2

Attestation

I affirm, based on my personal knowledge, information and belief, that the cost and revenue statements and the supporting data submitted which purport to reflect the books and records of Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. do in fact set forth the results shown by such books and records and that all differences between the books and the test year data and any changes in the manner of recording an item on the books of Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. during the test year have been expressly noted.

 $\frac{6}{29}$

Kobert B.AH

Robert B. Hevert Senior Vice President Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.

State of New Hampshire County of Rockingham ss.

Subscribed and sworn to this <u>J9th</u> of Tune, 2021, before me

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 122/25

Sandra L. Whitney NOTARY PUBLIC State of New Hampshire My Commission Expires January 22, 2025